
PALM BEACH YACHT CLUB 2013 - 2014  Racing Program 

18/03/2014

DATE EVENT START COURSE EXTRAS SAFETY

Sunday 15th Sept 13 Codmac Spring Series 3 race sprint day 12:00 SL - TM - BM - FL Yes CAT 7

Sunday 29th Sept 13 Race and Raft (Barbie in Basin) 12:00 SL - RP(P) - TP(P) - SP(P) - MB(P) - FL Yes CAT 7

TWILIGHT RACING CLUB PALM BEACH Twilight Series 18:00 GREEN FLAG = North Course (Stb Rnding) No CAT 7

22 races Every Friday Evening During Daylight Saving as follows SL - TN - SP - TS - TN - SP - TS - FL

11th , 18th , 25th October

Race Dates 1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th November RED FLAG = South Course (Port Rnding) No CAT 7

6th, 13th, 20th December SL- TS(P)- SP(P)- TN(P)- TS(P)- SP(P)- TN(P)- FL

17th, 24th, 31st January

7th, 14th, 21st, 28th February YELLOW FLAG = Fixed Marks (Stb Rnding) No CAT 7

7th, 14th, 21st, 28th March SL – MB - SP - LNP – SP – LNP - FL

Sunday 20th Oct 13 Estuary  1 - Olympic Course 13:00 Start - PB - SP - TP - PB - TP - Finish * Yes CAT 7

Sunday 17th Nov 13 Estuary 2 - Lion Island Plate 13:00 Start - LI - SP - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 8th Dec 13 Estuary 3  - Free Spirit Trophy 13:00 Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 12th Jan 14 Summer Sprint Series  Christmas Race 12:00 Start - MB - SP - TP - RP - Finish Yes CAT 7

Sunday 19th Jan 14 Estuary 4  - Hood Trophy 13:00 Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 9th Feb 14 Estuary 5  - Lamoore Trophy - moved to 30th March 13:00 Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 23rd Feb 14 Estuary 6 - Summer Endurance Trophy 12.00 Start - JP - LI - TP - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 16th Mar 14 Estuary 7  - Gonsalves Trophy - moved to 13th April 13:00 Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 30th March 14 Autumn Sprint Series  - Lamoore Trophy rescheduled 13:00 Start - TM - BM - Finish  Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 13th Apr 14 Estuary 7  - Gonsalves Trophy rescheduled 13:00 Start - OA - OB - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 27th Apr 14 Winter Series   1 - Lady Skippers Race 12.00 Start - MB - SP - TP - RP - Finish * No CAT 7

Sunday 18th May 14 Winter Series   2 - Morse Controls Race 12.00 Start - TP - RP - SP(P) - MB(P) - Finish * Yes CAT 7

Sunday 15th Jun 14 Winter Series   3 - Great Wackers Race 12.00 Start - RP(P) - SP - TP  - Finish * Yes CAT 7

Sunday 29th Jun 14 Winter Series   4 - Lion Island Challenge Cup 12.00 Start - LI(P) - SP - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 20th Jul 14 Winter Series   5 - Ice Breakers Race 12.00 Start - LI (P) - WP(P) - Finish * Yes CAT 5

Sunday 10th Aug 14 Winter Sprint Series - 3 race day 12.00 Start - TM - BM - Finish Yes CAT 7

Sunday 24th Aug 14 Winter Series  6 - Junior Skipper (16 or under) 12.00 Start - MB - SP - TP - RP - Finish * No CAT 7

* Sunday Course If weather bad or seas too rough - Yellow Flag Start -TP(P) -SP(P) - MB(P) -TP(P) - Finish No CAT 7

 # PRIOR TO STARTING: Sail by start boat and report to the starter to ensure the correct identification of your yacht

 # SAFETY AUDITS REQUIRED TO RACE: No Audit = No Points               Audits on 12th & 19th October 2013

 # CHECK WEBSITE FOR UPDATES AND CHANGES: www.pbyc.com.au

 # COURSE DIRECTION: All marks to be rounded or passed on the STARBOARD hand unless (P) which denotes mark is rounded on PORT hand 

 # SPRINT SERIES: GREEN FLAG = Northerly Course (Starboard Rounding), RED FLAG = Southerly Course (Port Rounding)


